

Order No.22
18.07.2018

Accused Mojahar Hossain is produced from J/C.

A Bail prayer files on behalf of custody accused.
Ld. PP is present.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the accused as well as Ld. PP who raises strong objection against the prayer for bail. A written objection has been filed on behalf of prosecution.

Perused the case record.

Accused prays for bail on medical ground because he underwent surgery of Gall Blader stone and for that he need after surgery medical care. Ld. PP leaves the matter under the discretion of the court because medical ground is involved. Considered.

On last occasion his prayer for bail was rejected on the ground that if the bail was granted the accused would acquire his release from the custody by furnishing risk bond before the hospital. It was also observed that after surgery medical care would be require when accused would be released from hospital and be sent back to the jail.

There is no doubt that after any medical surgery after surgery care is required. On that point of view prayer for bail of accused is allowed because after surgery care is not available in jail.

Accused may find a bail of Rs.50,000/- with four sureties of Rs.12,500/- each i.d. to j.c.

If on bail to **01.08.2018** for appearance.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur